Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 16 - 17, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You

1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 32% 29% 24% 15% 22% 31% 37% 31% 11% 19% 23%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 19% 13% 17% 11% 17% 17% 18% 9% 14% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 6% 9% 9% 19% 9% 6% 4% 7% 15% 9% 17%
Strongly disapprove 42% 46% 37% 46% 36% 49% 42% 39% 38% 54% 49% 44%
Not sure 7% 2% 6% 8% 13% 9% 4% 3% 6% 10% 10% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (843) (434) (566) (180) (249) (363) (208) (733) (114) (90) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 27% 4% 22% 63% 2% 70% 23% 34% 33% 22% 25% 31% 26%
Somewhat approve 16% 8% 17% 24% 3% 24% 20% 11% 13% 13% 23% 16% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 13% 4% 6% 2% 8% 9% 8% 11% 7% 8% 11%
Strongly disapprove 42% 78% 34% 8% 89% 3% 41% 44% 45% 43% 39% 37% 50%
Not sure 7% 2% 14% 2% 0% 1% 8% 2% 0% 10% 6% 8% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (343) (389) (268)  (337)  (316)  (459) (282) (132) (158) (223) (357)  (262)
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2. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% 37% 31% 36% 29% 31% 36% 35% 31% * * *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 55% 58% 53% 63% 53% 57% 53% 59% * * *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 1% 8% 11% 11% 9% 17% 7% 13% 10% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (419) (368) (212) (207) (52) (84) (174) (109) (349) (19) (28) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% 40% 24% 39% * 37% 29% 38% 35% 27% 36% 36% 30%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 40% 67% 51% * 57% 58% 54% 61% 63% 55% 54% 56%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 20% 10% 10% * 6% 13% 9% 4% 9% 8% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% * 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (419) (31) (154) (234) (15) (295) (188) (125) (62) (57) (100) (163) (99)
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3. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 59% 62% 57% 60% 50% 58% 60% 69% 55% 69% 55% 74%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 33% 33% 32% 34% 40% 33% 30% 27% 35% 30% 32% 22%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 11% 6% 10% 9% 9% 4% 10% 1% 13% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (531) (455) (210) (321) (105) (151) (182) (93) (350) (86) (58) (37)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 59% 66% 51% * 69% * 59% 55% 53% 58% 53% 58% 64%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 33% 27% 42% * 28% * 30% 35% 43% 26% 35% 38% 31%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 7% 7% * 3% * 11% 10% 4% 16% 12% 5% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (531) (306) (197) (28) (322) (15) (243) (148) (70) (87) (112) (175) (157)
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4A. Trump Tweets October 16, 2018 — WOW, John James is making headway in Michigan. We are bringing jobs back to the State, and the People
of Michigan appreciate it. Debbie Stabenow has been no help, if anything, a major hindrance. John James is a star, | hope the voters see it. Polls
are tightening!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 23% 17% 12% 18% 20% 30% 23% 12% 14% 13%
Good 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 5% 16% 11% 13% 12% 8% 5%
OK 24% 18% 25% 23% 26% 30% 24% 16% 26% 13% 28% 22%
Bad 15% 16% 12% 19% 20% 15% 11% 19% 14% 23% 17% 11%
Terrible 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 33% 29% 24% 24% 40% 34% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (833) (430) (551) (177) (245) (358) (201) (720) (111) (89) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 20% 3% 16% 48% 2% 53% 17% 25% 28% 15% 16% 23% 22%
Good 12% 2% 11% 25% 0% 25% 12% 12% 9% 8% 16% 12% 9%
OK 24% 19% 32% 18% 14% 16% 30% 17% 18% 31% 28% 25% 16%
Bad 15% 24% 15% 5% 26% 4% 15% 16% 18% 15% 12% 16% 18%
Terrible 29% 52% 26% 4% 58% 1% 26% 31% 27% 31% 28% 25% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101% 99%

Unweighted N (981)  (341)  (377) (263)  (335)  (312)  (452) (275) (130) (155) (219) (350)  (257)
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4B. Trump Tweets October 16, 2018 — ...during the call, and told me that he has already started, and will rapidly expand, a full and complete
investigation into this matter. Answers will be forthcoming shortly.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 17% 13% 11% 16% 14% 20% 16% 13% 13% 16%
Good 17% 18% 18% 16% 20% 10% 19% 20% 20% 11% 6% 19%
OK 27% 23% 26% 27% 26% 31% 26% 25% 28% 19% 33% 18%
Bad 12% 11% 10% 14% 16% 11% 13% 9% 11% 21% 15% 5%
Terrible 29% 30% 28% 30% 27% 33% 29% 26% 26% 36% 32% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (831) (429) (549) (177) (243) (359) (199) (720) (109) (88) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 3% 12% 36% 2% 38% 13% 21% 17% 11% 13% 18% 16%
Good 17% 6% 19% 28% 4% 35% 16% 17% 21% 12% 21% 19% 14%
OK 27% 21% 32% 27% 18% 22% 32% 20% 19% 34% 29% 26% 21%
Bad 12% 18% 12% 4% 17% 4% 13% 10% 15% 13% 12% 11% 13%
Terrible 29% 53% 25% 5% 58% 1% 26% 31% 29% 31% 26% 25% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (339) (3877) (262) (334) (310) (451) (274) (130) (155) (220) (346) (257)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 16 - 17, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You

4C. Trump Tweets October 16, 2018 — Just spoke with the Crown Prince of Saudi Arabia who totally denied any knowledge of what took place in
their Turkish Consulate. He was with Secretary of State Mike Pompeo...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 17% 13% 11% 16% 14% 20% 16% 13% 13% 16%
Good 17% 18% 18% 16% 20% 10% 19% 20% 20% 11% 6% 19%
OK 27% 23% 26% 27% 26% 31% 26% 25% 28% 19% 33% 18%
Bad 12% 11% 10% 14% 16% 11% 13% 9% 11% 21% 15% 5%
Terrible 29% 30% 28% 30% 27% 33% 29% 26% 26% 36% 32% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (831) (429) (549) (177) (243) (359) (199) (720) (109) (88) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 3% 12% 36% 2% 38% 13% 21% 17% 11% 13% 18% 16%
Good 17% 6% 19% 28% 4% 35% 16% 17% 21% 12% 21% 19% 14%
OK 27% 21% 32% 27% 18% 22% 32% 20% 19% 34% 29% 26% 21%
Bad 12% 18% 12% 4% 17% 4% 13% 10% 15% 13% 12% 11% 13%
Terrible 29% 53% 25% 5% 58% 1% 26% 31% 29% 31% 26% 25% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (339) (3877) (262) (334) (310) (451) (274) (130) (155) (220) (346) (257)
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4D. Trump Tweets October 16, 2018 — REGISTER TO Vote.GOP! MAGA https://t.co/ACTMe53TZU
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 27% 22% 12% 19% 28% 39% 29% 1% 15% 21%
Good 14% 14% 15% 13% 21% 12% 13% 10% 15% 15% 8% 6%
OK 26% 22% 25% 27% 24% 28% 25% 26% 27% 21% 27% 23%
Bad 1% 11% 8% 14% 15% 12% 12% 6% 10% 18% 13% 9%
Terrible 24% 23% 24% 24% 27% 29% 21% 19% 18% 35% 37% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (833) (429) (553) (176) (246) (359) (201) (721) (112) (87) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 4% 20% 59% 2% 65% 22% 31% 31% 20% 23% 29% 24%
Good 14% 7% 16% 19% 7% 20% 13% 15% 17% 14% 17% 12% 14%
OK 26% 28% 32% 14% 29% 12% 32% 14% 20% 33% 27% 26% 21%
Bad 11% 17% 13% 3% 18% 2% 11% 14% 14% 6% 12% 13% 12%
Terrible 24% 44% 19% 5% 43% 1% 22% 27% 17% 27% 21% 21% 29%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (339)  (379)  (264)  (334)  (311)  (454) (274) (130) (155) (220) (349)  (258)
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4E. Trump Tweets October 16, 2018 — Is it really possible that Bruce Ohr, whose wife Nellie was paid by Simpson and GPS Fusion for work done

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 20% 14% 6% 15% 19% 28% 19% 9% 12% 13%
Good 10% 11% 12% 9% 13% 9% 10% 11% 11% 9% 12% 4%
OK 19% 14% 19% 20% 23% 22% 20% 11% 21% 14% 20% 18%
Bad 16% 15% 12% 20% 22% 13% 16% 16% 15% 24% 23% 4%
Terrible 37% 38% 36% 37% 35% 41% 36% 35% 34% 43% 33% 60%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (832) (429) (552) (177) (247) (358) (199) (719) (112) (88) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 16% 38% 1% 48% 14% 23% 18% 13% 15% 18% 20%
Good 10% 2% 9% 24% 2% 22% 10% 10% 13% 7% 12% 12% 9%
OK 19% 11% 25% 22% 5% 18% 24% 12% 13% 27% 23% 20% 12%
Bad 16% 21% 17% 11% 19% 8% 19% 12% 16% 12% 18% 17% 17%
Terrible 37% 64% 34% 6% 73% 3% 32% 42% 40% 41% 32% 33% 43%
Totals 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (981)  (339)  (381)  (261)  (334)  (311)  (452) (275) (130) (153) (219) (349)  (260)
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4F. Trump Tweets October 16, 2018 — "Conflict between Glen Simpson’s testimony to another House Panel about his contact with Justice Depart-
ment official Bruce Ohr. Ohr was used by Simpson and Steele as a Back Channel to get (FAKE) Dossier to FBI. Simpson pleading Fifth. Catherine
Herridge. Where is Jeff Sessions?

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 22% 13% 8% 17% 18% 27% 19% 12% 14% 14%
Good 10% 11% 11% 10% 12% 7% 12% 10% 12% 8% 5% 7%
OK 21% 17% 21% 22% 28% 23% 20% 14% 22% 14% 24% 20%
Bad 17% 16% 13% 21% 19% 15% 18% 17% 16% 26% 24% 6%
Terrible 34% 36% 33% 34% 32% 38% 32% 32% 31% 41% 33% 53%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (831) (427) (554) (176) (245) (361) (199) (722) (110) (87) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 17% 3% 15% 39% 1% 46% 15% 23% 18% 12% 12% 21% 20%
Good 10% 2% 11% 20% 0% 22% 9% 10% 14% 7% 13% 12% 8%
OK 21% 13% 26% 24% 6% 23% 28% 15% 13% 28% 29% 18% 14%
Bad 17% 22% 17% 12% 22% 7% 18% 14% 17% 19% 16% 18% 17%
Terrible 34% 61% 30% 5% 70% 2% 29% 38% 37% 34% 30% 30% 42%
Totals 99%  101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 9%  101%

Unweighted N (981)  (339) (379) (263)  (333)  (312)  (454) (275) (130) (154) (221) (347)  (259)
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4G. Trump Tweets October 16, 2018 — ’Federal Judge throws out Stormy Danials lawsuit versus Trump. Trump is entitled to full legal fees.
@FoxNews Great, now | can go after Horseface and her 3rd rate lawyer in the Great State of Texas. She will confirm the letter she signed! She
knows nothing about me, a total con!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 23% 15% 9% 17% 20% 30% 21% 10% 16% 18%
Good 9% 8% 11% 8% 12% 10% 8% 8% 11% 11% 2% 4%
OK 17% 12% 17% 16% 20% 16% 18% 11% 17% 11% 20% 12%
Bad 16% 14% 14% 18% 19% 14% 16% 14% 14% 21% 20% 16%
Terrible 40% 43% 36% 44% 42% 42% 39% 37% 37% 46% 42% 49%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 101% 102% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (836) (431) (554) (178) (245) (361) (201) (723) (112) (88) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 17% 42% 1% 50% 16% 25% 20% 15% 17% 20% 22%
Good 9% 4% 8% 18% 0% 15% 10% 8% 6% 9% 12% 11% 5%
OK 17% 6% 23% 20% 4% 18% 22% 1% 13% 20% 22% 15% 12%
Bad 16% 16% 18% 10% 14% 1% 17% 14% 16% 13% 13% 19% 15%
Terrible 40% 70% 34% 10% 81% 5% 35% 42% 44% 43% 37% 35% 47%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (985) (339) (383) (263) (334) (314) (453) (278) (130) (155) (221) (351) (258)
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4H. Trump Tweets October 16, 2018 — Incredible number just out, 7,036,000 job openings. Astonishing - it’s all working! Stock Market up big on
tremendous potential of USA. Also, Strong Profits. We are Number One in World, by far!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 26% 21% 10% 21% 27% 36% 27% 13% 15% 17%
Good 13% 11% 14% 11% 18% 10% 12% 12% 14% 15% 8% 10%
OK 22% 18% 21% 24% 26% 26% 23% 13% 22% 17% 33% 18%
Bad 13% 12% 12% 14% 15% 13% 10% 14% 11% 26% 9% 13%
Terrible 29% 29% 27% 30% 31% 31% 27% 26% 26% 30% 35% 42%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (835) (430) (557) (177) (248) (361) (201) (725) (111) (89) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 4% 20% 54% 2% 64% 21% 28% 30% 20% 21% 25% 26%
Good 13% 3% 15% 23% 2% 19% 13% 15% 10% 9% 14% 17% 9%
OK 22% 24% 27% 13% 17% 13% 28% 12% 18% 33% 23% 22% 15%
Bad 13% 20% 12% 4% 22% 3% 11% 14% 15% 12% 14% 11% 15%
Terrible 29% 49% 27% 6% 57% 2% 26% 30% 26% 26% 27% 26% 36%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101%  101%

Unweighted N (987)  (338)  (384)  (265)  (334)  (313) (454 (278) (130) (154) (222) (350)  (261)
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41. Trump Tweets October 16, 2018 — For the record, | have no financial interests in Saudi Arabia (or Russia, for that matter). Any suggestion that
I have is just more FAKE NEWS (of which there is plenty)!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 22% 18% 7% 17% 24% 29% 23% 9% 16% 16%
Good 12% 11% 13% 10% 13% 10% 12% 11% 12% 13% 8% 7%
OK 18% 14% 19% 18% 25% 20% 16% 13% 20% 8% 22% 16%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 16% 17% 13% 13% 14% 12% 25% 15% 5%
Terrible 37% 38% 34% 39% 38% 40% 35% 34% 33% 44% 39% 56%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (835) (430) (556) (177) (247) (360) (202) (724) (112) (88) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 15% 49% 2% 55% 17% 25% 23% 16% 16% 22% 21%
Good 12% 4% 11% 22% 1% 22% 12% 13% 10% 9% 15% 12% 10%
OK 18% 11% 26% 16% 6% 17% 22% 11% 16% 25% 22% 19% 10%
Bad 14% 17% 16% 7% 19% 4% 16% 12% 12% 12% 15% 15% 12%
Terrible 37% 66% 32% 6% 73% 2% 33% 39% 38% 37% 31% 33% 46%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (986)  (340) (383)  (263)  (334)  (314)  (453) (278) (130) (156) (220) (351)  (259)
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4J. Trump Tweets October 16, 2018 — '8X more new manufacturing jobs now than with Obama.” @FoxNews @cvpayne
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 26% 23% 12% 20% 28% 38% 28% 15% 17% 16%
Good 12% 11% 13% 11% 15% 8% 13% 10% 13% 10% 5% 10%
OK 20% 15% 18% 21% 24% 23% 21% 9% 18% 15% 35% 16%
Bad 14% 14% 14% 15% 18% 15% 11% 15% 14% 24% 10% 10%
Terrible 30% 30% 29% 30% 31% 34% 27% 28% 26% 36% 33% 49%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (833) (428) (558) (177) (247) (359) (203) (724) (112) (88) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 4% 20% 58% 3% 65% 22% 30% 31% 19% 24% 27% 26%
Good 12% 3% 14% 19% 1% 20% 12% 12% 11% 10% 14% 13% 9%
OK 20% 20% 25% 12% 13% 11% 27% 9% 12% 26% 22% 22% 11%
Bad 14% 22% 14% 4% 23% 3% 15% 15% 15% 14% 13% 13% 18%
Terrible 30% 51% 27% 6% 59% 1% 25% 33% 31% 32% 27% 25% 36%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (339)  (384) (263)  (334)  (312)  (454) (279) (129) (155) (221) (351)  (259)
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4K. Trump Tweets October 16, 2018 — The United States has strongly informed the President of Honduras that if the large Caravan of people
heading to the U.S. is not stopped and brought back to Honduras, no more money or aid will be given to Honduras, effective immediately!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 31% 27% 22% 9% 19% 29% 40% 29% 12% 14% 18%
Good 10% 9% 11% 8% 12% 8% 10% 8% 11% 9% 6% 5%
OK 20% 14% 21% 19% 27% 23% 18% 12% 20% 13% 22% 25%
Bad 15% 14% 11% 19% 22% 17% 11% 14% 12% 30% 19% 12%
Terrible 31% 33% 30% 32% 31% 33% 33% 26% 28% 36% 39% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (833) (428) (557) (177) (247) (360) (201) (724) (111) (89) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 3% 22% 55% 1% 68% 21% 33% 27% 19% 26% 25% 25%
Good 10% 3% 9% 20% 2% 15% 10% 9% 13% 5% 11% 12% 9%
OK 20% 14% 27% 16% 10% 13% 26% 10% 13% 27% 21% 19% 14%
Bad 15% 24% 15% 4% 23% 2% 12% 18% 16% 19% 14% 16% 13%
Terrible 31% 56% 27% 6% 64% 2% 32% 29% 31% 29% 28% 28% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (985) (339) (382) (264) (334) (312) (455) (277) (130) (155) (221) (352) (257)
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4L. Trump Tweets October 16, 2018 — 'Op-Ed praises Trump Administrations efforts at the Border. @FoxNews The Washington Examiner States,
’Finally, the government has taken steps to stop releasing unaccompanied minors to criminals and traffickers. This was done by the Obama
Administration!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 17% 10% 16% 21% 35% 22% 15% 16% 17%
Good 13% 14% 14% 13% 17% 9% 17% 10% 16% 10% 5% 11%
OK 18% 12% 19% 17% 21% 22% 17% 11% 19% 12% 21% 14%
Bad 13% 14% 8% 18% 19% 14% 10% 11% 11% 23% 20% 4%
Terrible 35% 37% 35% 35% 33% 40% 35% 33% 32% 40% 38% 54%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (981) (831) (427) (554) (177) (246) (359) (199) (722) (111) (87) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 18% 46% 2% 53% 19% 24% 23% 17% 19% 23% 20%
Good 13% 4% 13% 26% 1% 27% 11% 16% 20% 9% 16% 16% 10%
OK 18% 12% 24% 16% 6% 13% 25% 10% 7% 26% 21% 17% 10%
Bad 13% 17% 14% 6% 19% 5% 13% 14% 13% 11% 12% 14% 14%
Terrible 35% 63% 31% 6% 71% 2% 32% 36% 37% 37% 31% 30% 46%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (981)  (338)  (380)  (263)  (333)  (310)  (453) (277) (129) (154) (221) (349)  (257)
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4M. Trump Tweets October 16, 2018 — Thank you to the Cherokee Nation for revealing that Elizabeth Warren, sometimes referred to as Pocahon-
tas, is a complete and total Fraud!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 25% 17% 11% 17% 23% 31% 24% 12% 14% 17%
Good 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 9% 7% 5% 2%
OK 17% 11% 16% 18% 25% 13% 16% 14% 17% 12% 19% 24%
Bad 16% 14% 16% 16% 20% 19% 14% 12% 15% 24% 15% 12%
Terrible 39% 42% 35% 42% 35% 44% 39% 36% 36% 44% 47% 45%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (834) (427) (557) (178) (245) (359) (202) (721) (114) (88) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 19% 46% 2% 56% 18% 25% 28% 19% 20% 22% 22%
Good 8% 0% 8% 17% 0% 16% 9% 7% 6% 3% 13% 9% 6%
OK 17% 7% 23% 20% 4% 16% 20% 12% 10% 23% 16% 17% 13%
Bad 16% 19% 17% 10% 17% 8% 18% 15% 11% 14% 17% 19% 13%
Terrible 39% 71% 33% 7% 77% 4% 36% 40% 45% 41% 34% 34% 47%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101%

Unweighted N (984)  (341)  (381) (262)  (337)  (312)  (452) (277) (131) (155) (219) (351)  (259)
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4N. Trump Tweets October 16, 2018 — Now that her claims of being of Indian heritage have turned out to be a scam and a lie, Elizabeth Warren
should apologize for perpetrating this fraud against the American Public. Harvard called her ’a person of color’ (amazing con), and would not
have taken her otherwise!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 15% 9% 15% 21% 29% 21% 11% 13% 17%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 13% 9% 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 1%
OK 17% 10% 17% 17% 22% 17% 16% 12% 18% 13% 14% 16%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 16% 21% 15% 11% 13% 13% 21% 18% 19%
Terrible 39% 42% 36% 42% 35% 44% 40% 36% 36% 45% 44% 48%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (979) (829) (426) (553) (176) (245) (358) (200) (719) (112) (88) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 17% 42% 2% 50% 16% 24% 25% 18% 17% 19% 21%
Good 11% 3% 1% 22% 1% 23% 11% 11% 11% 5% 15% 14% 8%
OK 17% 8% 23% 18% 4% 13% 23% 10% 8% 22% 22% 17% 9%
Bad 15% 16% 16% 1% 15% 9% 15% 13% 14% 14% 10% 17% 16%
Terrible 39% 70% 33% 7% 78% 4% 35% 42% 42% 42% 36% 34% 47%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (979)  (337) (382)  (260)  (333)  (310)  (451) (276) (131) (153) (221) (349)  (256)
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40. Trump Tweets October 16, 2018 — Pocahontas (the bad version), sometimes referred to as Elizabeth Warren, is getting slammed. She took a
bogus DNA test and it showed that she may be 1/1024, far less than the average American. Now Cherokee Nation denies her, 'DNA test is useless.
Even they don’t want her. Phony!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 24% 13% 10% 15% 20% 28% 21% 8% 12% 24%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 5% 11% 8% 9% 10% 8% 1%
OK 16% 11% 16% 16% 21% 18% 15% 12% 18% 6% 19% 19%
Bad 15% 13% 12% 17% 20% 14% 14% 11% 13% 26% 16% 9%
Terrible 42% 45% 38% 46% 39% 48% 40% 41% 39% 50% 45% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (837) (429) (560) (177) (248) (360) (204) (726) (113) (89) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 18% 2% 17% 41% 1% 51% 15% 24% 23% 16% 15% 18% 22%
Good 9% 2% 9% 18% 1% 17% 9% 8% 10% 3% 14% 10% 6%
OK 16% 7% 20% 22% 3% 14% 22% 9% 10% 23% 20% 17% 8%
Bad 15% 13% 19% 11% 12% 1% 15% 16% 13% 1% 17% 18% 10%
Terrible 42% 76% 36% 8% 82% 6% 40% 43% 43% 46% 34% 37% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (340)  (385) (264)  (337)  (313)  (455) (279) (131) (155) (221) (353)  (260)
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4P. Trump Tweets October 16, 2018 — TOGETHER, WE WILL PREVAIL! https://t.co/C1TLMVkDmt
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 26% 23% 11% 21% 29% 36% 28% 14% 18% 16%
Good 17% 17% 19% 16% 22% 14% 17% 17% 19% 15% 12% 16%
OK 30% 26% 27% 33% 34% 35% 29% 22% 30% 24% 37% 26%
Bad 10% 10% 8% 12% 14% 9% 8% 9% 9% 17% 8% 8%
Terrible 18% 17% 20% 17% 18% 21% 17% 16% 14% 30% 25% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (828) (425) (554) (176) (245) (359) (199) (722) (110) (87) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 25% 7% 19% 57% 5% 61% 22% 32% 29% 20% 23% 29% 23%
Good 17% 10% 21% 21% 10% 25% 18% 17% 19% 19% 23% 17% 12%
OK 30% 33% 35% 18% 36% 11% 33% 25% 28% 35% 29% 28% 30%
Bad 10% 16% 10% 2% 18% 2% 11% 8% 8% 7% 9% 10% 12%
Terrible 18% 33% 16% 2% 32% 1% 17% 18% 15% 19% 16% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 9% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (979)  (338)  (380) (261)  (334)  (310)  (453) (274) (131) (155) (222) (347)  (255)
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4Q. Trump Tweets October 16, 2018 — Open enroliment starts today on lower-priced Medicare Advantage plans so loved by our great seniors.
Crazy Bernie and his band of Congressional Dems will outlaw these plans. Disaster!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 19% 14% 10% 14% 19% 23% 19% 10% 12% 15%
Good 13% 13% 16% 10% 12% 11% 13% 16% 14% 9% 12% 3%
OK 22% 16% 22% 22% 30% 24% 19% 15% 22% 19% 24% 20%
Bad 15% 15% 11% 19% 18% 14% 15% 12% 13% 23% 16% 10%
Terrible 34% 38% 32% 36% 30% 38% 33% 35% 31% 39% 36% 51%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (830) (427) (554) (177) (246) (356) (202) (720) (112) (88) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 15% 39% 1% 42% 15% 20% 18% 15% 16% 19% 16%
Good 13% 3% 13% 25% 2% 27% 12% 14% 17% 7% 15% 14% 13%
OK 22% 11% 27% 27% 6% 20% 27% 14% 18% 24% 28% 21% 15%
Bad 15% 24% 14% 4% 22% 5% 16% 15% 9% 22% 12% 14% 13%
Terrible 34% 59% 31% 6% 69% 5% 30% 36% 38% 31% 29% 32% 43%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (981) (338) (382) (261) (333) (311) (451) (276) (131) (153) (221) (350) (257)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 34% 38% 24% 28% 22% 36% 36% 36% 17% 20% 22%
Inappropriate 52% 55% 45% 59% 50% 58% 51% 51% 49% 66% 59% 49%
Not sure 17% 11% 17% 17% 22% 20% 14% 13% 15% 17% 20% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (839) (431) (564) (177) (248) (362) (208) (731) (111) (90) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 7% 27% 67% 4% 69% 32% 34% 33% 29% 33% 33% 27%
Inappropriate 52% 87% 47% 17% 93% 15% 50% 54% 59% 58% 48% 48% 57%
Not sure 17% 6% 26% 15% 3% 17% 19% 12% 7% 13% 19% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (340) (388) (267) (337) (316) (457) (279) (132) (157) (222) (355) (261)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 39% 43% 28% 33% 26% 41% 39% 41% 18% 20% 25%
No 49% 50% 42% 56% 52% 52% 47% 47% 45% 58% 67% 45%
Not sure 16% 11% 16% 16% 16% 22% 12% 14% 13% 24% 13% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (990) (835) (428) (562) (178) (246) (359) (207) (728) (109) (90) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 11% 33% 70% 9% 73% 34% 36% 49% 30% 39% 38% 31%
No 49% 81% 46% 15% 85% 14% 50% 50% 44% 56% 46% 47% 51%
Not sure 16% 9% 21% 15% 6% 13% 16% 14% 7% 14% 15% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (337) (388)  (265)  (335)  (315)  (453) (278) (132) (155) (222) (354)  (259)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 16 - 17, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.321 to 5.522,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.653.

1000

+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

61 questions not reported.

You
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